Proposed by: Attorney Review:

Andrew Cremata, Mayor

Public Works Committee 01/02/2020

Vote:

6 Aye 0 Nay

0 Absent

## MUNICIPALITY OF SKAGWAY, ALASKA RESOLUTION NO. 20-02R

A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF SKAGWAY, ALASKA, AMENDING THE MUNICIPALITY OF SKAGWAY CLASSIFICATION REVIEW RANKING BY GRADE, TO ADD A PUBLIC WORKS MECHANIC POSITION AT GRADE 17.

WHEREAS, the Public Works Mechanic position has been evaluated at Grade 17;

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** by the Municipal Assembly of the Municipality of Skagway that Attachment "A," Municipality of Skagway Classification Review Ranking by Grade, is amended by adding a Public Works Mechanic position at Grade 17.

**PASSED AND APPROVED** by a duly constituted quorum of the Borough Assembly of the Municipality of Skagway this 16<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2020.

ATTEST:

Emily A. Deach Municipal Clerk

(SEAL)



## MUNICIPALITY OF SKAGWAY, ALASKA RESOLUTION NO. 20-02R

Page **2** of **2** 

10   10   10   10   10   10   10   11
10 10 R 10 11 11 11 11 IIC 11
10 R 10 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11
R 10 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11
11 11 11 IIC 11 11
11 11 IIC 11 11
11 11 IIC 11 11
IIC 11 11
11
IIN   11
12
12
IIC 12
ICE 13
13
CCE 13
IIC 13
VIC 13
13
VIC 13
IIC 14
IIN 14
IIN 14
CE 14
14
14
14
15
R 15
15
CE 16
IIN 16
IIC 16
17
IIN 17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
CE 18
R 19
19
Γ 19
IIN 20
IIN 20 IIN 20
IIN 20
, -